water heater / Wasserwärmetauscher
electric wire heater / Elektroheizung
air-only / ohne Wärmetauscher
opening heights of up to 8,0 m / Öffnungshöhen bis 8,0 m
universal interface - Module control system / Universalanschluss - Modulares Steuerungssystem
 BASISMERKMALE
- Drei Kapazitätsleitungen, für Öffnungshöhen bis 8,0 m
- Längen von 1,0 m, 1,5 m, 2,0 m und 2,5 m

Control panel is included in delivery of control module.
External temperature sensor is included in delivery with
DA control module. The ordering key for control modules
is provided below.
Control panels of DM and DA control modules use radio signal
communication. If Modbus RTU is used the connection of DA
control module with BMS is made by straight communication
cable with  RJ12 connector. Communication cable has to be
ordered separatelly as an optional accessorie.
Control panel of SM control module is connected using
common wiring cable (230 V control voltage. A suitable
cross-section of the cable shall be determined based on
the particular installation conditions. This cable should be
delivered by a company performing the air curtain electri-
cal wiring.
STANDESSE Comfort VCS4
Your partner in ventilation...
032
Produced in EU The company reserves the right of change without previous announcement. ©2VV, spol. s r.o.
AIR CURTAINS  LUFTSCHLEIER
Optionales Zubehör
Kommunikationskabel
Das Kommunikationskabel dient zum Anschließen des DA-
Steuerungsmoduls an BMS (Modbus RTU).
Die Kommunikationskabel sind in den Längen gemäß der
unten aufgeführten Bestellnummern erhältlich.
KABEL-05M
03, 05, 08, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40
- Kabellänge in m
Maximale Kabellänge ist 50m.
KABEL - Kommunikationskabel
Thermostatventil TV1/1
Das Thermostatventil ist ein obligatorisches Zubehörteil für
das Steuerungsmodul VCS-R-SM-V.
TV1/1 (nähere Beschreibung auf Seite xxx)
Wegeventil mit Servoantrieb ZV-3
Das Wegeventil ist ein obligatorisches Zubehörteil für das
Steuerungsmodul VCS-R-DM-V.
ZV-3 (nähere Beschreibung auf Seite xxx)
Mischventil mit Servoantrieb MV-3
Das Mischventil ist ein obligatorisches Zubehörteil für das
Steuerungsmodul VCS-R-DA-V.
MV-3 (nähere Beschreibung auf Seite xxx)
Optional accessories
Communication cable
The communication cable is designed for
connecting the DA control module to BMS
(Modbus RTU).
The  lengths of communication cable are avail-
able according the ordering key provided below.
KABEL-05M
03, 05, 08, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40
- cable length in m
Maximum cable length is 50m.
KABEL - Communication cable
Thermostatic valve TV1/1
Thermostatic valve is an required accessorie
for VCS-R-SM-V control module.
TV1/1 (detailed description on the page xxx)
Zone valve with servo drive ZV-3
Zone valve is an required accessorie for
VCS-R-DM-V control module.
ZV-3 (detailed description on the page xxx)
Mixing valve with servo drive MV-3
Mixing valve is an required accessorie for
VCS-R-DA-V control module.
MV-3 (detailed description on the page xxx)
STANDESSE Comfort VCS4
Produced in EU